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2021 Season Schedule

Game Recap St. Louis Ambush

Tacoma Stars

Stat Leaders

Head Coach Hewerton Moreira
Assistant Coaches Donnie Alberty, Jamie Swanner, Jeff Locker

#
1
2
4
5
6
8
10
11
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
33
40
49
70
88
95
97

Name
Brett Petricek
Tony Walls
Corey Adamson
Mike Scharf
Wil Nyamsi
Vadim Cojocov
Lucas Almeida
Max Ferdinand
Sam Guernsey
Paulo Nascimento
Greg Kranz
JT Thomas
Axel Duarte
Howard Miller Jr.
Richard Schmermund
Stefan Mijatovic
Pepe Junqueira
Mario Marcos
Niko Karidis
Magui Souza
Duduca Carvalho
Felipe Silva
Ado Jahic

POS
G
F
F
D
D
D
M
F
D
G
D
F
D
F
D
D
D
M
D
D
F
D
M

Hometown
Woodridge, IL
Wauwatosa, WI
Clearwater, FL
St. Louis, MO
Paris, France
Finglas, Dublin, Ireland
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Haiti
Broken Arrow, OK
Natal, Brazil
St. Louis, MO
Doncaster, England
Caracas, Venezuela
St. Charles, MO
St. Louis, MO
Elmhurst, IL
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Sao Paulo, Brazil
St. Louis, MO
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Pesqueira, Brazil
Sao Paulo, Brazil
St. Louis, MO

#	 Name		  POS	 Hometown
0	 Jorge Navarrete	 G			 
1	 Hugo Silva		  G	 Rio de Janiero, Brazil
3	 Chad Vandegriffe	 D	 St. Louis, Missouri
4	 Kiel Williams	 F	 Trinidad and Tobago
5	 Lucas Teixeira	 D	 Belo Horizonte, Brazil
7	 Victor Parreiras	 M	 Niteroi, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
8	 Zach Reget		 F	 Kenosha, Wisconsin	
9	 William Eyang	 F
10	 Antonio Manfut	 M	 Cleveland, Ohio
11	 Ricardo Carvalho	 F	 Salvador, Brazil	
12	 Jorge Ortiz		 G
16	 Drew Ruggles	 D	 Fayetteville, North Carolina
19	 Guilherme Dos Santos	F	 Goio-Erê, Parana, Brazil
21	 Stephen Deroux	 M/D	 St. Mary, Jamaica	
22	 Anthony Arico	 M	 Tampa, Florida	
23	 JP Reyes		  D	 Orlando, Florida	
25	 Bruno Henrique	 F
26	 Ian Bennett	 F	 Hamilton, Ontario
27	 Joey Tavernese	 F	 Queens, NY	
33	 Rafa Alves		  M	 São Paulo
39	 Robert Acosta	 D	 Tucson, AZ
70	 Ricardinho Sobreira	 F	 São Paulo, Brazil
85	 Lucio Gonzaga	 M	 São Paulo, Brazil
89	 Joshio Sandoval	 D	 Hammond, IN
90	 Lucas Montelares	 D	 Balneário Camboriú, Brazil
	
Head Coach Clay Roberts
Assistant Coach Alex Flores, Will Arroyo

Date	 Time		  Opponent
1/31	 3:05 PM CST	 Florida Tropics
2/5	 7:30 PM CST	 Ontario Fury
2/6	 7:05 PM CST	 Ontario Fury
2/26	 7:35 PM CST	 San Diego Sockers
2/28	 3:05 PM CST	 San Diego Sockers

•	 After taking a win against Dallas on 1/24, 
Ambush is 3:2 for the season so far.

•	 Twelve different Ambush players have scored 
goals over the first five games.

•	 Pepe Junqueira is recovering from surgery and 
out-of-play.

•	 Max Ferdinand leads the team and is tied for 
first in the league in assists with seven, while 
reigning Rookie of the Year Duduca Carvalho 
has five.

•	 Paulo Nascimento is off to a good start in the 
season, ranking third in the league in goals 
against average and save percentage. He's 
the only GK in the league to score a goal.

•	 Paulo, Max, & Stefan were named MASL player 
of the week for Week 4.

•	 Seven of the nine wins by the Ambush last 
season were by a single goal. Two of three 
wins so far this season was also by a single 
goal.

Goals
3 - Stefan Mijatovic
3 - Ado Jahic
3 - Vadim Cojocov
3 - Duduca Carvalho

Blocks
4 - Stefan Mijatovic
4 - Magui Souza
4 - Richard Schumermund

Saves
66 - Paulo Nascimento

Assists
7 - Max Ferdinand
5 - Daduca Carvalho

Points
8 - Daduca Carvalho
7 - Max Ferdinand

Saves %
0.725 - Paulo Nascimento

For more detail, visit Game Notes at STLAmbush.com


