Ambush vs. Tropics January 29, 2021 | 7:35PM



Game Recap

- After taking a win against Dallas on 1/24, Ambush is 3:2 for the season so far.
- Twelve different Ambush players have scored goals over the first five games.
- Pepe Junqueira is recovering from surgery and out-of-play.
- Max Ferdinand leads the team and is tied for first in the league in assists with seven, while reigning Rookie of the Year Duduca Carvalho has five.
- Paulo Nascimento is off to a good start in the season, ranking third in the league in goals against average and save percentage. He's the only GK in the league to score a goal.
- Paulo, Max, & Stefan were named MASL player of the week for Week 4.
- Seven of the nine wins by the Ambush last season were by a single goal. Two of three wins so far this season was also by a single goal.

2021 Season Schedule

Date	Time	Opponent
1/31	3:05 PM CST	Florida Tropics
2/5	7:30 PM CST	Ontario Fury
2/6	7:05 PM CST	Ontario Fury
2/26	7:35 PM CST	San Diego Sockers
2/28	3:05 PM CST	San Diego Sockers

Stat Leaders

Goals

3 - Stefan Mijatovic

3 - Ado Jahic

3 - Vadim Cojocov

3 - Duduca Carvalho

Blocks

4 - Stefan Mijatovic

4 - Magui Souza

4 - Richard Schumermund

Assists

7 - Max Ferdinand

5 - Daduca Carvalho

Points

8 - Daduca Carvalho

7 - Max Ferdinand

Saves

66 - Paulo Nascimento

Saves %

0.725 - Paulo Nascimento

For more detail, visit Game Notes at STLAmbush.com













St. Louis Ambush

# 1	Name Brett Petricek	POS G	Hometown Woodridge, IL
2	Tony Walls	F	Wauwatosa. WI
4	Corey Adamson	F	Clearwater, FL
5	Mike Scharf	D	St. Louis, MO
6	Wil Nyamsi	D	Paris, France
8	Vadim Cojocov	D	Finglas, Dublin, Ireland
10	Lucas Almeida	M	Sao Paulo, Brazil
11	Max Ferdinand	F	Haiti
16	Sam Guernsey	D	Broken Arrow, OK
17	Paulo Nascimento	G	Natal, Brazil
19	Greg Kranz	D	St. Louis, MO
20	JT Thomas	F	Doncaster, England
21	Axel Duarte	D	Caracas, Venezuela
22	Howard Miller Jr.	F	St. Charles, MO
23	Richard Schmermu	nd D	St. Louis, MO
24	Stefan Mijatovic	D	Elmhurst, IL
33	Pepe Junqueira	D	Sao Paulo, Brazil
40	Mario Marcos	M	Sao Paulo, Brazil
49	Niko Karidis	D	St. Louis, MO
70	Magui Souza	D	Sao Paulo, Brazil
88	Duduca Carvalho	F	Pesqueira, Brazil
95	Felipe Silva	D	Sao Paulo, Brazil
97	Ado Jahic	M	St. Louis, MO

Head Coach Hewerton Moreira Assistant Coaches Donnie Alberty, Jamie Swanner, Jeff Locker

Tacoma Stars

#	Name	POS	Hometown
0	Jorge Navarrete	G	
1	Hugo Silva	G	Rio de Janiero, Bra <mark>zil</mark>
3	Chad Vandegriffe	D	St. Louis, Missouri
4	Kiel Williams	F	Trinidad and Tobag <mark>o</mark>
5	Lucas Teixeira	D	Belo Horizonte, Bra <mark>zil</mark>
7	Victor Parreiras	M	Niteroi, Rio de Jan <mark>eiro, Bra</mark> zi
8	Zach Reget	F	Kenosha, Wiscons <mark>in</mark>
9	William Eyang	F	
10	Antonio Manfut	M	Cleveland, Ohio
11	Ricardo Carvalho	F	Salvador, Brazil
12	Jorge Ortiz	G	
16	Drew Ruggles	D	Fayetteville, North Carolina
19	Guilherme Dos Santo		Goio-Erê, Parana, <mark>Brazil</mark>
21	Stephen Deroux	M/D	St. Mary, Jamaic <mark>a</mark>
22	Anthony Arico	M	Tampa, Florida
23	JP Reyes	D	Orlando, Florida
25	Bruno Henrique	F	
26	lan Bennett	F .	Hamilton, Ontario
27	Joey Tavernese	F	Queens, NY
33	Rafa Alves	M	São Paulo
39	Robert Acosta	D	Tucson, AZ
70	Ricardinho Sobreira	F	São Paulo, Brazil
85	Lucio Gonzaga	M	São Paulo, Brazil
89	Joshio Sandoval	D	Hammond, IN
90	Lucas Montelares	D	Balneário Camboriú, Brazil

Head Coach Clay Roberts Assistant Coach Alex Flores. Will Arrovo



